

**Mat Suit No. 265/2025**

**Present : Sri Mukul Kumar Kundu, ADJ 1<sup>st</sup> Court in Charge of  
District Judge,  
Cooch Behar (JO Code -WB00654)**

**02  
16/02/2026**

Today is the date fixed for SR and appearance.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner files lawyer's hazira.

S/R is received after proper service.

Sri.Biprojyoti Bhowmick , Ld. counsel for the respondent(Husband) appears by filing Vokatnama which is to be kept in record.

Ld. Counsel for the respondent also files W/S along with counter-claim for restitution of conjugal rights U/s 9 of the Hindu Marriage Act ,1955 supported by an affidavit. Let the same be kept to the record.

Copy is served to the other side in open Court.

The Court is lying vacant.

Hence, the case is adjourned for the day.

Fix **16/03/2026** for hearing and W/O if any, in the meantime.

**Sd/- M.K.Kundu**

**District Judge  
Cooch Behar I/C**