

**Matrimonial Suit-265/2025**  
**CNR-WB-CB01-003365-2025**

**Present : Sri Nirvan Khesong**  
**District Judge, Cooch Behar.**  
**JO Code : WB00662**

**Order No. 04, dated 15/05/2026**

Today is fixed for hearing and W/O by the petitioner by the date fixed positively.

Both sides file their respective hajira separately.

Petitioner has filed verified W/O against the petition u/s 9 of H.M. Act, 1955 supported with an affidavit.

Copy served and the same is kept with the record.

Ld. Counsels for the respondent has verbally prayed for time for hearing on the ground she is not prepared and she received the W/O this day and the same is considered and allowed.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned today.

Fix **03.07.2026** for hearing of the petition u/s 9 of H.M. Act, 1955.

Sd/- N. Khesong  
District Judge  
Cooch-Behar